#### 507617536 11/28/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7664429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAHLE FILTER SYSTEMS JAPAN CORPORATION	10/17/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAHLE JAPAN LTD.		
Street Address:	1-9-12 KITA-OTSUKA, TOSHIMA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	170-0004		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10641555	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)903-8820

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2069038800

**Email:** ip.docket.se@dorsey.com **Correspondent Name:** DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6100
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MADOKA PHILLIPS

SIGNATURE: /Madoka Phillips/

DATE SIGNED: 11/28/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page1.tif source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page2.tif source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page3.tif source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page4.tif source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page5.tif source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page6.tif

 $source = Certificate Of All Historical Matters\_Mahl\#page 7.tif$ 

PATENT 507617536 REEL: 061893 FRAME: 0501

source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page8.tif source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page9.tif source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page10.tif source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page11.tif source=CertificateOfAllHistoricalMatters\_Mahl#page12.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061893 FRAME: 0502

## **Certificate of All Historical Matters**

1-9-12 Kita-Otsuka, Toshima-ku, Tokyo MAHLE Japan Ltd.

Serial Number: To 753629

Company Identification	0133-01-007523			
Number Company Name	MAHLE Filter Systems Japan Corporation	Changed December 1, 2005 Registered December 1, 2005		
	MAHLE Japan Ltd.	Changed October 1, 2022		
		Registered October 3, 2022		
Head Office	3-1-2 Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo	Transferred April 1, 2002		
		Registered April 1, 2002		
	1-9-12 Kita-Otsuka, Toshima-ku, Tokyo	Transferred August 20, 2012		
		Registered August 20, 2012		
Method of	Announcement will be published in Sankei	Changed October 19, 2012		
Public Notification	Newspaper.	Registered October 29, 2012		
	Announcement will be published in Official Gazette	Changed October 1, 2021		
	(Kanpō).	Registered October 14, 2021		
	Announcement will be published in Official Gazette	Changed April 18, 2022		
	(Kanpō) and Nikkan Kogyo Newspaper.	Registered April 25, 2022		
Date of Incorporation	July 31, 1945			
Business Purpose	<ol> <li>Design, manufacture, repair and sale of filters, heat exchangers, exhaust gas cleaning devices, air conditioners, silencers, home electrical appliances, office equipment and small electric motors.</li> <li>Design, manufacture and sale of automotive parts and supplies, parts for internal combustion engines, parts for home electrical appliances and office equipment.</li> <li>Manufacture and sale of other machinery and equipment and parts thereof.</li> <li>Design, manufacture, repair and sale of machinery, molds, jigs and tools for manufacturing automotive parts, parts for internal combustion engines, home electrical appliances and office equipment.</li> <li>Manufacture and sale of piston and cylinder liner for automotive and internal combustion engines.</li> <li>Manufacture and sale of applied products using metals, non-metal inorganic materials or organic polymeric materials etc.</li> <li>Design, manufacture and sale of various mechatronics devices.</li> <li>Design, manufacture and sale of manufacturing facilities of various molds and machine tools</li> <li>Service of evaluation on product attributes and material attributes by measurement experiments.</li> </ol>			

1/6

	11 01 00 1400 1111		
	11. Sale of foodstuffs and daily necessities and operation of restaurant business.		
	12. Operation of land transport business and warehousing business.		
	13. Purchasing and sale of factory supplies such as containers and waste cloth and		
	work clothes, safety shoes, office supplies and office equipment.		
	14. Operation of copying and printing business.		
	<ol> <li>Operation of cleaning service for factories, officers, etc., and of laundry business.</li> <li>Purchasing and sale of automotive fuels, accessories, greases and oils.</li> <li>Recovery and sale of metals and other scrap materials.</li> <li>Sale, leasing, brokering and administration of real estate.</li> <li>Service of management of company cafeterias, company housing, dormitories welfare facilities such as health resorts.</li> </ol>		
	20. Provision of managerial guidance and information	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	21. Operation of service that provides information about 22. Any and all other services related to the preceding		
	22. Any and all other services related to the preceding		
One Unit Number of	Changed January 1, 2007, Registered January 4, 2007 1,000 shares		
Shares	1,000 shares		
Total Number of	96,000, 000 shares		
Authorized Shares	90,000, 000 shares		
Total Number and	Total number of issued shares	CI 10 11 26 2007	
Type of Issued	25,202,000 shares	Changed October 26, 2007	
Shares	23,202,000 shales	Registered November 27, 2007	
Issuance of	Share certificates will be issued for the company's sha	nres	
Share Certificates		ered May 1, 2006 in accordance with	
		ns of Art. 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Amount of Capital	3,755,937,500 Yen	Changed August 24, 2001	
		Registered August 31, 2001	
Restriction on	Share transfer requires prior approval of the Board of		
Share Transfer	Established January 1, 2007	Registered January 4, 2007	
Items regarding	<u>Director</u> <u>Jean-Marc Figari</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2017	
Directors and		Registered December 7, 2017	
Auditors	Director Jean-Marc Figari	Reappointed March 28, 2019	
	Zarotor Sour France i Iguir	Registered April 26, 2019	
		Resigned April 30, 2020	
		Registered May 14, 2020	
		• ′	

<u>Director</u> <u>Takahisa Yamashita</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2017
	Registered December 7, 2017
<u>Director</u> <u>Takahisa Yamashita</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2019
	Registered April 26, 2019
	Resigned May 31, 2020
	Registered June 5, 2020
<u>Director</u> <u>Wilhelm Emperhoff</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2017
	Registered December 7, 2017
<u>Director</u> <u>Wilhelm Emperhoff</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2019
	Registered April 26, 2019
	Resigned January 1, 2020
	Registered May 14, 2020
Director Martin Weidlich	Appointed January 1, 2020
	Registered May 14, 2020
Director Martin Weidlich	Reappointed March 29, 2021
	Registered April 12, 2021
<u>Director</u> <u>Craig Roberts</u>	Appointed April 30, 2020
	Registered May 14, 2020
<u>Director</u> <u>Craig Roberts</u>	Reappointed March 29, 2021
	Registered April 12, 2021
	Resigned May 12, 2021
	Registered May 26, 2021
Director Yasuhiro Kinoshita	Appointed May 29, 2020
	Registered June 5, 2020
Director Yasuhiro Kinoshita	Reappointed March 29, 2021
	Registered April 12, 2021

Director Christian Harald Binkert	Appointed May 12, 2021
	Registered May 26, 2021
Director Ivan A. Lenehan	Appointed October 1, 2022
	Registered October 3, 2022
Director Michael Frick	Appointed October 1, 2022
	Registered October 3, 2022
5-1-27 Okura, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed March 28, 2017
Representative Director Takahisa Yamashita	Registered December 7, 2017
5-1-27 Okura, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed March 28, 2019
Representative Director Takahisa Yamashita	Registered April 26, 2019
	Resigned May 31, 2020
	Registered June 5, 2020
1204, 6-11-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Appointed May 31, 2020
Representative Director Yasuhiro Kinoshita	Registered June 5, 2020
1204, 6-11-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed March 29, 2021
Representative Director Yasuhiro Kinoshita	Registered April 12, 2021
2-3-7 Chigasaki-Higashi, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama,	Appointed October 1, 2022
Kanagawa Representative Director Christian Harald Binkert	Registered October 3, 2022
Auditor Andreas Walter Steiner	Appointed April 26, 2016
	Registered July 29, 2016
<u>Auditor</u> <u>Andreas Walter Steiner</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2019
	Registered April 26, 2019
	Resigned May 12, 2021
	Registered May 26, 2021

	Auditor Loic Pecondon-Lacroix	A	
	Auditor Loic recolldon-Lacionx	Appointed May 12, 2021	
		Registered May 26, 2021	
		Resigned March 30, 2022	
		Registered April 13, 2022	
	Auditor Andreas Steiner	Appointed March 30, 2022	
		Registered April 13, 2022	
	Auditor Jan-Frederek Thiele	Appointed October 1, 2022	
		Registered October 3, 2022	
	Financial Auditor PricewaterhouseCoopers	Reappointed March 28, 2017	
	<u>Aarata LLC</u>	Registered December 7, 2017	
	Financial Auditor PricewaterhouseCoopers	Reappointed March 28, 2019	
	Aarata LLC	Registered April 26, 2019	
	Financial Auditor PricewaterhouseCoopers  Aarata LLC	Reappointed March 30, 2020	
		Registered May 14, 2020	
	Financial Auditor PricewaterhouseCoopers	Reappointed March 29, 2021	
	<u>Aarata LLC</u>	Registered April 12, 2021	
	Financial Auditor PricewaterhouseCoopers	Reappointed March 30, 2022	
	Aarata LLC	Registered April 13, 2022	
Provisions regarding Exemption of Directors from Liabilities to the Company	The company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt its Directors (including former Directors) from liabilities described in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act to a legally allowable extent pursuant to the provisions of Article 426, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act.  The company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt its Auditors (including former Auditors) from liabilities described in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act to a legally allowable extent pursuant to the provisions of Article 426, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act.		
		1, 2022, Registered October 3, 2022	
Provisions regarding Limitation on Liabilities of Non-Officer Directors to the Company	The company may, pursuant to the provisions of Article 427, Paragraph 1 of th Companies Act, conclude an agreement with Directors (excluding Directors who ar officers in charge, etc.) that deems the minimum limited amount of liabilities provided for in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act as the limit with respect to the liabilitie described in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act.  The company may, pursuant to the provisions of Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, conclude an agreement with Auditors that deems the minimum limiter amount of liabilities provided for in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act as the limit with respect to the liabilities described in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act.		

# 1-9-12 Kita-Otsuka, Toshima-ku, Tokyo MAHLE Japan Ltd.

	Established October 1, 2022, Registered October 3, 2022		
Branch Office	1	Established October 1, 2022	
	591 Shimo-Akasaka, Kawagoe, Saitama	Registered October 3, 2022	
Absorption-type	The company merged MAHLE Japan Ltd. located at 1	-9-12 Kita-Otsuka, Toshima-ku,	
Merger	Tokyo as of October 1, 2022.		
		Registered October 3, 2022	
Items regarding	The company has the Board of Directors.		
Company with Board	Registered May 1, 2006 in accordance with		
of Directors	provisions of Art. 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005		
Items regarding	The company has auditors.		
Company with	Registered May 1, 2006 in accordance with		
Auditors	provisions of Art. 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005		
Items regarding	The company has a financial auditor.		
Company with	Registered June 27, 2006		
Financial Auditor			
Items regarding	Transferred December 1, 1994 in accordance with Para. 3 of Supplementary Provisions of		
Registrations	Ministry of Justice Order No. 15 of 1989		

This document certifies that the foregoing is all the matters that are not closed, as recorded in the commercial register.

October 17, 2022

Serial Number: To 753629

Toshima Branch of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Miyazaki Hisaaki/Seal/

6/6

# 履歷事項全部証明書

東京都豊島区北大塚一丁目9番12号 マーレジャパン株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 1 3 3 - 0 1 - 0 0 7 5 2 3	
商号	株式会社マーレフィルターシステムズ	平成17年12月 1日変更
		平成17年12月 1日登記
	マーレジャパン株式会社	令和 4年10月 1日変更
		令和 4年10月 3日登記
本店	東京都豊島区池袋三丁目1番2号	平成14年 4月 1日移転
		平成14年 4月 1日登記
	東京都豊島区北大塚一丁目9番12号	平成24年 8月20日移転
	al ini	平成24年 8月20日登記
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、産経新聞に掲載する。	平成24年10月19日変更
		平成24年10月29日登記
	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する。	令和 3年10月 1日変更
		令和 3年10月14日登記
	当会社の公告は、官報および日刊工業新聞に掲載する。	令和 4年 4月18/日変更
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	令和 4年 4月25日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和20年7月31日	
目的	1. 濾過器、熱交換器、排出ガス浄化装置、空間 品、事務用機器および小型電動機の設計、第 2. 自動車用部品、用品、内燃機関用部品、家庭 用機器の設計、製造ならびに販売 3. 諸機械器具およびその部品の製造ならびに関 4. 自動車用部品、内燃機関用部品、家庭電気調 用機械、金型、治具、工具の設計、製造、値 5. 自動車および各種内燃機関用ピストン・シ びに販売 6. 金属・非金属無機材料および有機高分子材料 販売 7. 各種メカトロニクス機器の設計、製作ならて 8. 各種鋳物製造設備および工作機械の設計、製 9. 計測実験による製品特性および材料特性の調 10. 損害保険の代理店業および生命保険募集業	製造、修理ならびに販売 運電気製品用部品および事務 販売 製品および事務用機器の製造 多理ならびに販売 リンダーライナーの製造なら 科等の応用製品の製造並びに びに販売 製作ならびに販売

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

1/6

	12. 陸上運送業 13. 容器・ウェ 機器の仕入 14. 複写ならび 15. 工場、事務 16. 車両用燃料 17. 金属類産の計 18. 不員監管 20. 経営指導集 21. 人材の募集	び日用品雑貨の販売ならびに飲食 まおよび倉庫業 ス等の工場消耗品、作業服、安全 れならびに販売 がに印刷業 ろ所、その他の清掃請負業務および はびその他の清掃請負業務および はびその他の清掃請負業務および はびその他の清掃請負業務および はびその他の清掃請負業務および はびその他の清掃請負業務および はびその他の清掃請負業務および はびその他の清掃請負業務および はびその他の清掃請負業務および はびその他の清掃請負業務は はびそのといるといる。 は、ないるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、はいるといる。 は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、	全靴、事務用品および事務用 が洗濯業 土入れならびに販売 里 毀の運営受託 里事務受託処理業務
単元株式数	1000株		
発行可能株式総数	9600万株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 2 5 2 0 万 2	2000株	平成 1 9年 1 0月 2 6 日変更  平成 1 9年 1 1月 2 7 日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式につ	Dいては、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
資本金の額	金37億5593	5万7500円	平成13年 8月24日変更
			平成13年 8月31日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲ない。	後渡により取得するには、取締役会 平成19年 1月 1日設定	会の承認を受けなければなら 平成 1 9 年 1 月 4 日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	ジャン・マーク・フィガリ	平成29年 3月28日重任
	ing <del>ana.</del> Ngangta		
	取締役	ジャン・マーク・フィガリ	平成31年 3月28日重任
			平成31年 4月26日登記
			令和 2年 4月30日辞任
			令和 2年 5月14日登記

整理番号 ト7-5-3629 \*

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

2/6

	取締役	山下貴久	平成29年 3月28日重任
			平成29年12月 7日登記
	取締役	山下貴久	平成31年 3月28日重任
			平成31年 4月26日登記
			令和 2年 5月31日辞任
			令和 2年 6月 5日登記
	取締役	ヴィルヘルム・エンパーホフ	平成29年 3月28日重任
			平成29年12月 7日登記
	取締役	ヴィルヘルム・エンパーホフ	平成31年 3月28日重任
			平成31年 4月26日登記
			令和 2年 1月 1日辞任
			令和 2年 5月14日登記
	取締役	マーティン・ヴァイドリッヒ	令和 2年 1月 1日就任
			令和 2年 5月14日登記
	取締役	マーティン・ヴァイドリッヒ	令和 3年 3月29日重任
			令和 3年 4月12日登記
	取締役	クレイグ・ロバーツ	令和 2年 4月30日就任
			令和 2年 5月14日登記
	取締役	クレイグ・ロバーツ	令和 3年 3月29日重任
			令和 3年 4月12日登記
			令和 3年 5月12日辞任
			令和 3年 5月26日登記
	取締役	木 下 靖 博	令和 2年 5月29日就任
			令和 2年 6月 5日登記
	取締役	木 下 靖 博	令和 3年 3月29日重任
			令和 3年 4月12日登記
Tree areas			

整理番号 ト7.5.3629

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

3/6

	取締役 ビンカート・クリスティアン ・ハラルド	令和	3年	5月1	2 日就 	.任	
			令和	3年	5月2	6 日登	5音:
	取締役	アイヴァンエイ・レネハン	令和	4年1	0月	1 日就	.任
			令和	4年1	0月	 3 日登	:記
	取締役	マイケル・フリック	令和	4年1	0月	1 日就	:任
			 令和	4年1	0月	 3日登	:記
		区大蔵五丁目1番27号	平成 2	9年	3月2	8日重	任
	代表取締役	山下貴久	平成 2	 9年1	——— 2月	 7日登	記:
		区大蔵五丁目1番27号	平成 3	1年	3月2	8 日重	任
	代表取締役	<u>山 下 貴 久</u>	平成 3	1年	 4月2	 6 日登	
			令和	2年	5月3	1日辞	任
			令和	 2年	 6月	--- 5 日登	 :記
	THE STATE OF THE S	反六丁目11番2-1204号	令和	2年	5月3	1 日就	任
	代表取締役	木下靖博	令和	 2年	 6月	--- 5 日登	:記
		坂六丁目11番2-1204号	令和	3年	3月2	9 日重	任
	代表取締役	木 下 靖 博	令和	 3年	 4月1	 2 日登	 55%
		市都筑区茅ケ崎東二丁目3番7号	令和	4年1	0月	1 日就	.任
	代表取締役	ビンカート・クリスティアン ・ハラルド	令和	 4年1	 0月	 3日登	
	監査役	アンドレアス・ワルター・ス タイナー	平成 2	8年	4月2	6 日就	在
		<u>タイナー</u>	平成 2	8年	 7月2	9 日登	:記
	監查役	アンドレアス・ワルター・ス タイナー	平成 3	1年	3月2	8日重	伍
		<u>8/17-</u>	平成 3	1年	 4月2	 6日登	 51:
			令和	3年	5月1	2 日辞	任
			令和	 3年	 5月2	 6日登	記
<del></del>	L			التحيينيات			

	監査役	ロイク・ペコンドン・ラクロ <u>ワ</u>	令和 3年 5月12日就任
		<del>/</del>	令和 3年 5月26日登記
			令和 4年 3月30日辞任
			令和 4年 4月13日登記
	監査役	アンドレアス・スタイナー	令和 4年 3月30日就任
			令和 4年 4月13日登記
	監査役	ジャン・フレデリック・シエ	令和 4年10月 1日就任
		ール	令和 4年10月 3日登記
	会計監査人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法 人	平成29年 3月28日重任
		<u>^</u>	平成29年12月 7日登記
	会計監査人 <u>PwCあらた有限責任監査法</u> 人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法	平成31年 3月28日重任
		<u>人</u> 	平成31年 4月26日登記
	会計監査人	会計監査人 <u> </u>	令和 2年 3月30日重任
	<u>人</u>	<u>人</u>	令和     2年     5月14日登記
	会計監査人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法 人	令和 3年 3月29日重任
		<u>人</u>	令和 3年 4月12日登記
	会計監査人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法	令和 4年 3月30日運任
		人	令和 4年 4月13日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定 非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	同法第423 限度に結ねい 当法第423 限度 当法第423 限度 当本 会 会 の 会 の 会 の の の の の の の の の の の の の	社法第426条第1項の規定によ 第1項の取締役(取締役であった 除することができる。 社法第426条第1項の規定によ 第1項の監査役(監査役であった 除することができる。 令和 4年10月 1日設定 社法第427条第1項の規定によ 除く。)との間に、同法第423 項に定める最低責任限度額を限度 社法第427条第1項の規定によ りまでは、同法第423 例を締結することができる。	者を含む。)の責任を法令の り、取締役会の決議によって、 者を含む。)の責任を法令の 令和 4年10月 3日登記 り、取締役(業務執行取締役 条第1項の責任につき、同法 とする契約を締結することが り、監査役との間に、同法第

整理番号 ト7.5.3.6.2.9 \*

・ 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

5/6

東京都豊島区北大塚一丁目9番12号 マーレジャパン株式会社

		<del></del>
	令和 4年10月 1日設定	令和 4年10月 3日登記
支 店	1 埼玉県川越市下赤坂591	令和 4年10月 1日設置
	埼玉宗川圏印上が扱びタ1	令和 4年10月 3日登記
吸収合併	番12号マーレジャパン株式	
	会社を合併	令和 4年10月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 6月27日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	3 平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成 6年12月 1日移記	



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 4年10月17日 東京法務局豊島出張所 登記官



6/6

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT **RECORDED: 11/28/2022** REEL: 061893 FRAME: 0514